



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 091543  
Date            9 September 2015

### ***Adult Social Care Universal Deferred Payment Scheme***

#### **Request:**

1. Between 1<sup>st</sup> April 2014 and 31<sup>st</sup> March 2015, how much money did you lend via the previous adult social care deferred payment scheme?  
[£904,836](#)
2. Between 1<sup>st</sup> April 2015 and 30<sup>th</sup> June 2015, how much money did you lend via the adult social care universal deferred payment scheme?  
[£202,450](#)
3. What is the current interest rate used by your authority?  
[2.25%](#)
4. What is the set up administrative charge levelled by your authority?  
[£395 if land registered; £595 if land unregistered and LA registers it.](#)